Product Data
A10232
THE LATEST IN OIL FURNACE TECHNOLOGY
The models OBL and OVL combine high efficiency and quiet operation
with oil heating technology.  The OBL/OVL can be fired at two different
rates by a simple nozzle change and burner adjustments. Furnaces are
available to cover input ranges from 77,000 to 154,000 Btuh.  The
furnace design is a low-boy style for upflow applications where

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A210041
CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLES
NOTE: Adequate service clearance should be provided over and above these dimensions as required.
LOCATION UNIT APPLICATION CLEARANCES - IN. (MM) RECOMMENDED ACCESS
FOR SERVICE
SIDES Furnace 1 (25) 24 (610)
Supply Plenum Within 6 Ft. (1.8 M) of Furnace 1 (25)
BACK Access panel to blower 4 (102) 24 (610)
TOP Furnace or Plenum 2 (51)
Horizontal Warm-Air Duct Within 6 Ft. (1.8 M) of Furnace 2 (51)
BOTTOM*
*. Floor may be combustible
Furnace (combustible floor)* 0 (0)
FLUE PIPE Horizontally or below flue pipe 9 (229)Vertically above flue pipe
FRONT Furnace (burner end) 8 (203) 24 (610)
OBL/OVL AAB 036 XXX
Low---Boy Oil Furnace
Cooling Size Airflow
(Nominal 400 CFM per
12,000 Btuh Cooling)
Input Capacity
Series
OBL --- PSC blower motor
OVL --- ECM variable speed blower motor
036 --- 36,000 Btuh (3 tons)
048 --- 48,000 Btuh (4 tons)
060 --- 60,000 Btuh (5 tons)
OBL/OVL: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
OBL - PSC MOTOR UNIT
A10027
1. Heat exchanger designed and shaped to efficiently transfer heat
from furnace into the home.
2. Stainless steel combustion chamber.
3. Heavy-duty blower circulates air across the heat exchanger to
transfer heat into the home.
4. Access doors to air filters and blower
5. Air filters.
6. Unique silencer system controls combustion noise.
7. Return-air plenum.
8. Supply-air plenum.
9. Fully insulated internal walls to minimize heat loss.
10. Manual switch to allow user control of constant low-speed blower
operation.
11. High limit control to prevent over-temperature.
12. Adjustable electronic fan timer control (inside) has low voltage
electrical terminal strip for easy connection of thermostat, cooling
control, electronic air cleaner and humidifier.
13. High-performance oil burner, sold separately.
OVL - ECM VARIABLE MOTOR UNIT
A10028
1. Heat exchanger designed and shaped to efficiently transfer heat
from furnace into the home.
2. Stainless steel combustion chamber.
3. Heavy-duty blower circulates air across the heat exchanger to
transfer heat into the home.
4. Access doors to air filters and blower.
5. Air filters.
6. Unique silencer system controls combustion noise.
7. Return-air plenum.
8. Supply-air plenum.
9. Fully insulated internal walls to minimize heat loss.
10. High limit control to prevent over-temperature.
11. Adjustable electronic fan timer control (inside) has low voltage
electrical terminal strip for easy connection of thermostat, cooling
control, electronic air cleaner and humidifier.
12. High-performance oil burner, sold separately.
OBL/OVL: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.